

MACP No.263/21  
Kastura & Anr. Vs. Surendra & Ors.

26.05.2022

Present : Petitioner No. 2 in person with Sh. Deepak Kumar, Ld.  
proxy counsel for petitioners.  
None for R-3 / insurer.

Petitioner No. 2 produced the required documents i.e. aadhaar card, PAN card and bank passbook of both the petitioners. Photocopies of the same are placed on record.

Petitioners failed to file the relevant documents which shows as to who was driving the offending vehicle at the time of accident. One opportunity is granted.

Fresh notice be issued to respondent No. 2 on filing of PF / RC. Steps be taken within two weeks.

To come up for further proceedings on **01.09.2022**.

**(Rajrani)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/26.05.2022**