

MACP No.263/21
Kastura & Anr. Vs. Surendra & Ors.

06.02.2023

Present : Sh. Amarjeet Singh, Learned Counsel for petitioner.
None for R-1 and R-3 / insurer.

Respondent No.2 is still unserved. Counsel for petitioner requested for issuance of dasti notice. Let fresh notice be issued to respondent No.2 on filing of PF and at request dasti notice be given to the petitioner for service. Let report on dasti notice be filed by the petitioner on the next date.

To come up for further proceedings on **24.04.2023**.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/06.02.2023