

2 MACT 263/21  
KASTURA AND ORS. Vs. SURENDRA AND OTHERS

12/08/2024

**Present:** None for petitioner.

None for R1.

Sh. Rajpal, Ld. Counsel for R2.

Sh. Subrata Das, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for R2 that evidence before LC is concluded and no RE was led. PE and RE stands closed.

Be put up for final arguments on **05.10.2024**.

Petitioner is directed to file computation sheets, break up of medical bills on NDOH with advance copy to opposite side.

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi**  
**12/08/2024**