

**27MACT263/21**

**KASTURA AND ORS. Vs. SURENDRA AND OTHERS**

05.10.2024

Present : Sh. Ankti Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. V.K. Mahto, Ld. Counsel for R-1 and R-2.  
Sh. Subrat Dass, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

Arguments addressed in part by Ld. counsel for petitioner. It is seen that medical prescription and treatment documents of the deceased of Kailash hospital is not filed on record by the petitioner and Panchnama is also not filed.

Petitioners are directed to file deficient documents on record by the next date with copy to the opposite side.

To come up for compliance / further proceedings on  
**07.12.2024.**

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/05.10.2024**