

2 MACT 263/21

KASTURA AND ORS. Vs. SURENDRA AND OTHERS

16/04/2025

Present: Sh. Ankit Shrivastava, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. V.K. Mehto, Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2.
None for R3/Insurer.

Copies of some documents filed on behalf of petitioner.
Let the same be supplied to other side. Considering that till date, petitioner has not filed relevant documents, interest on compensation if any awarded in future, stands stopped from today till further proceedings.

Be put up for final arguments on **14.07.2025**.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
16/04/2025