

31 MACT 263/21

KASTURA AND ORS. Vs. SURENDRA AND OTHERS

14.07.2025

Present : Sh. Ankit Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.
Sh. Subrata Das, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

Final arguments addressed by both sides present.

Be put up for submissions on behalf of the R-1 and R-2 by way of last opportunity, on **28.07.2025**.

Petitioners are directed to financial statement on affidavit specifying the martial status of the deceased.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/14.07.2025