

3 MACT 263/21

KASTURA AND ORS. Vs. SURENDRA AND OTHERS

16.03.2026

Present : Mr. Ankit Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.
Mr. V.K. Mahto, Ld. Counsel for R-1 and R-2 with R-2.
Mr. Subrato Das, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

Summons were ordered to be issued to the Investigating Officer. Report not received back. Fresh summons be issued to the Investigating Officer on filing of PF to be executed through SSP concerned. Dasti be also given.

An affidavit has been filed on behalf of the petitioner No.2 by Ld. Counsel for petitioners submitting that they have not been supplied the copy of MLC. Same is taken on record.

Put up for compliance / appearance / further proceedings on
22.05.2026.

(Aparna Swami)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/16.03.2026