

3 MACT 263/21
KASTURA AND ORS. Vs. SURENDRA AND OTHERS

22.05.2026

Present: Sh. Ankit Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.
Sh. V.K. Mehto, Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2 through VC.
Sh. Subhrato Das, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

Investigation Officer was summoned in compliance of the previous order for clarification. However, he is not present. Fresh summons be issued to IO on filing of PF through SSP concerned, returnable on **03.09.2026**.

Dasti be given.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
22.05.2026